

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 1/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7143 OF 2008

M/S BHARAT ELECTRONICS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.M.JAYAPRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(for modification and office report)

Date: 15/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1/11 in C.A.No.7143 of 2008 has been filed on behalf of the respondent for modification of the order passed by this Court on 5th December, 2008. Since the order arises out of a judgment to which one of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Cyriac Joseph) was a party, the matter cannot be taken up by this Bench.

Let this matter be released from this Bench and be listed on 28th July, 2011, at 3.45 p.m., before the Bench which passed the aforesaid order.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar