

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7143 OF 2008

M/S BHARAT ELECTRONICS & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.M.JAYAPRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 5.12.2008 and office report)

Date: 28/07/2011 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No.1 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7143 OF 2008

M/S BHARAT ELECTRONICS AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

Versus

K.M. JAYAPRAKASH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application No.1 has been

filed on behalf of the respondent for modification of the order passed by this Court on 5th December, 2008.

Having heard learned counsel for the respondent-applicant in support of the application, we see no reason to entertain the same. It is, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the respondent-applicant is at liberty to take such steps that are available to him in law.

.....J.
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

New Delhi,
July 28, 2011